Project Catalog # Type
Prepared by Notes Date
PS51883223   page 1
March 10, 2023 9:44 AM
Top Product Features
• Below the ceiling installation, no clips or plates needed
• Installs in many 3-1/2" and 4" ceiling junction and pancake boxes
• 3000K, 4000K, or 5000K fixed CCT, CRI value 90+

PS51883223   page 2
March 10, 2023 9:44 AM
Order Information
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: HLS6099301EWH-12BP
4-inch Models Lumens CRI / CCT Driver Finish Packaging Compliance
4-inch Models Lumens CRI / CCT Driver Finish Packaging Compliance
HLS4 = 4" LED surface light 07 = 700 lumens (nominal) 930 = 90 CRI minimum, 3000K CCT
940 = 90 CRI minimum, 4000K CCT
950 = 90 CRI minimum, 5000K CCT
1E = 120V 60Hz, LE & TE
phase cut 10% dimming
WH = matte white flange -6BP = Qty 6 bulk pack
(not for individual sale)
-12BP = Qty 12 bulk pack
(not for individual sale)(1)
[blank] = Compliant in all states
besides California
-CA = state of California compliant
Notes Notes Notes Notes Notes Notes Notes
1. Only available in
3000K.
6-inch Models Lumens CRI / CCT Driver Finish Packaging Compliance
6-inch Models Lumens CRI / CCT Driver Finish Packaging Compliance
HLS6 = 6" LED surface light 09 = 900 lumens (nominal) 930 = 90 CRI minimum, 3000K CCT
940 = 90 CRI minimum, 4000K CCT
950 = 90 CRI minimum, 5000K CCT
1E = 120V 60Hz, LE & TE
phase cut 10% dimming
WH = matte white flange -6BP = Qty 6 bulk pack
(not for individual sale)
-12BP = Qty 12 bulk pack
(not for individual sale)(1)
[blank] = Compliant in all states
besides California
-CA = state of California compliant
Notes Notes Notes Notes Notes Notes Notes
1. Only available in
3000K.
9-inch Models Lumens CRI / CCT Driver Finish Compliance
9-inch Models Lumens CRI / CCT Driver Finish Compliance
HLS9 = 9" LED surface light
HLSMS9 = 9" motion
sensor, LED surface light (2)
12 = 1200 lumens
(nominal)
930 = 90 CRI minimum, 3000K CCT
940 = 90 CRI minimum, 4000K CCT
1E = 120V 60Hz, LE & TE
phase cut 10% dimming
WH = matte white flange [blank] = Compliant in all states
besides California
-CA = state of California compliant
Notes Notes Notes Notes Notes Notes
2. Damp location rated only
HLS Series
PS51883223   page 3
March 10, 2023 9:44 AM
Product Specifications
Construction
• Stamped aluminum
Optics
• Precision engineered optic provides uniform
luminance from a low-profile convex lens
• Removable lens for easy install from below
installation
LED
• Backlit LED technology
• Color Temperature options include: 3000K, 4000K
or 5000K (4-inch and 6-inch only)
• 90 CRI is standard
• L70 at 50,000 hours projected in accordance with
TM-21
Driver